PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7681894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAZVAN RANCA	05/24/2021
BJORN MATTSSON	05/27/2021
CRYSTAL VAN OOSTEROM	12/21/2021
FRANZISKA KIRSCHNER	11/15/2022
JANTO OELLRICH	05/25/2020
JULIA PEYRE	10/22/2021
KEN CHATFIELD	11/09/2021
LAURENT DECAMP	05/27/2021
MARCEL HORSTMANN	11/10/2022
MATHIEU AYEL	06/09/2021
RUSEN AKTAS	02/16/2022
SHAUN TRILL	05/27/2021
YIH KAI TEH	10/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACTABLE LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 APPOLD STREET, BROADWALK HOUSE	
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2A 2DA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11257203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126196000

Email: Scollado@fkmiplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0319 Correspondent Name: FAY KAPLUN & MARCIN, LLP
Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY, SUITE 702
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40237/00701	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MARCIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Marcin/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 18

source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page11.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page12.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page14.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page15.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page16.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page17.tif source=40237-00701 Executed Assignment#page18.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0320



PATENT APPLICATION (CONFIRMATION OF) ASSIGNMENT DEED & POWER OF ATTORNEY

CD	2000076.6
	2000076.6
	PCT/GB2021/050016
	2000077.4
	PCT/GB2021/050015
GB	2007465.4
wo	PCT/GB2021/050014
GB	2016723.5
WO	PCT/GB2021/050013
WO	PCT/GB2021/050012
GB	2017464.5
US	63/198,628
WO	PCT/GB2021/050011
WO	PCT/GB2021/050010
WO	PCT/GB2021/050009
WO	PCT/GB2021/050008
WO	PCT/GB2021/050007
wo	PCT/GB2021/050006
WO	PCT/GB2021/050005
Tractable Limited	
09315523 (England & Wales)	
WeWork	
207 Old Street	
London	
Greater London	
EC1V 9NR	
United Kingdom	
	GB WO WO WO WO WO WO Tract 0931: WeW 207 C Londe Great EC1V

Inventor 1 Name	Razvan Ranca
Inventor 1 Address	64 Besant Court, N1 4RE London

REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0321 38767da6d

Inventor 2 Name	Bjorn Mattsson
Inventor 2 Address	Flat 35 28 Hertford road N15QT London
Inventor 3 Name	Crystal Van Oosterom
Inventor 3 Address	6 Glebe Place
	SW3 5LB
	London
	United Kingdom
Inventor 4 Name Inventor 4 Address	Franziska Kirschner
Inventor 5 Name	Janto Oellrich
Inventor 5 Address	
Inventor 6 Name	Julia Peyre
Inventor 6 Address	

PATENT

[REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0322 38767da6d

Inventor 7 Name	Ken Chatfield
Inventor 7 Address	
Inventor 8 Name	Laurent Decamp
Inventor 8 Address	Laurence Decamp
inventor o Address	180, Pixmore way
	SG61QT
	Letchworth Garden City
	United Kingdom
L L O No	I Manual III and an an a
Inventor 9 Name	Marcel Horstmann
Inventor 9 Address	
	<u> </u>
Inventor 10 Name	Mathieu Ayel
Inventor 10 Address	
	24 Dewhurst Road,
	W140ET
	London
	UK
Inventor 11 Name	Rusen Aktas
Inventor 11 Address	

PATENT

[REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0323 38767da6d]

Inventor 12 Name	Shaun Trill
Inventor 12 Address	E74 Du Cane Court Balham High Road Balham London SW17 7JL

Inventor 13 Name	Yih Kai Teh
Inventor 13 Address	

Inventors 1 to 13 inclusive shall hereafter be known as the "Inventors".

The Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee (or confirm the assignment of, as appropriate) all and any title, rights and interest they may have in and to (a) any and all inventions, patents and patent applications set out above and (b) any interest they may have in the grant of a patent or other intellectual property right anywhere in the world in respect of said inventions, patents and patent applications set out above, (c) all accrued rights including any rights to claim priority from any of the said inventions, patents and patent applications set out above and (d) any rights to claim relief from third parties in respect of any infringement of the patents (and inventions and patent applications) which may have occurred before the date of this assignment.

The Inventors hereby covenant and agree that they will at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all paperwork and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the assigned rights and any subsequent patent applications or patents claiming priority from any of the assigned rights in part or in full, whether to the Assignee or its nominee. The Inventors hereby authorise the comptroller or equivalent officer of any country's respective patent and/or trade mark and/or intellectual property office to grant any patent to the Assignee (or its nominee) for which they are an inventor.

The Inventors hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee to act in each and all of their names and on each or all of their behalf execute documents and do all things which are necessary or desirable for the Assignee to obtain for itself (or its nominee) the full benefit of this assignment and any covenant set out above.

The parties to this agreement agree to use a digital signature platform in order to execute and deliver this Deed in any number of counterparts, any fully executed digital copy of which shall constitute an original.

Executed and delivered as a Deed:

For and on behalf of Assignee:	Signature:
Razvan Ranca	
(Company Director)	Razvan Ranca
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Amandla Mabona
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Amandia Mabona	64 Besant Court London N1 4RE
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London
Date:	24 / 05 / 2021

PATENT
[REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0325 38767da6d]

Inventor 1: Razvan Ranca	Signature of Inventor:
	Razvan Ranca
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Amandla Mabona
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Amandla Mabona	64 Besant Court London N1 4RE
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London
Date:	24 / 05 / 2021

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0326 38767da6d

Inventor 2: Bjorn Mattsson	Signature of Inventor:
	The
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Ht
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Hugh Tomkins	11 Kelman Close London SW46JE
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London, UK
Date:	27 / 05 / 2021

[REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0327 38767da6d

Inventor 3: Crystal Van Oosterom	Signature of Inventor:
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Carina Ervera Pascua	35 Lawrence Crescent HA8 5PB London United Kingdom
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London
Date:	21/12/2021

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0328 ^{38767da6d}

Inventor 4: Franziska Arschiner	Signature of Inventor:
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
Witness Name:	Witness Address
Witness i confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assigned signing this document	
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of the spouse, parther or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	
Place of Signature	
Date	

	T
Inventor 5: Janto Oellrich	Signature of Inventor:
	James Cleffly
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Mark
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
A Antony PREFER	150 Broadway 20th F1 New York, NY 10038
	New YORK, NY 10038
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	•
Place of Signature:	LONDON, ENGLAND
Date:	May 25,2020

Inventor 6: Julia Peyre	Signature of Inventor:
	Thyre
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	GihKai Teh
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Yih Kai Teh	Flat 43, Graciosa Court, Harford Street E1 4GF
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	Meylan, France
Date:	22/10/2021

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0331 ^{38767da6d}

Inventor 7: Ken Chatfield	Signature of Inventor:
	Ken Chatfield
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	GihKai Teh
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Yih Kai Teh	Flat 43, Graciosa Court, Harford Street E1 4GF
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London, UK
Date:	09/11/21

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0332 ^{38767da6d}

Inventor 8: Laurent Decamp	Signature of Inventor:
	Laurent Decamp
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Francois Robine
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Francois Robine	14, rue du mont notre dame 14530 Luc sur mer France
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	Luc-sur-mer
Date:	27 / 05 / 2021

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0333 ^{38767da6d}

Inventor 9: Marcel Horstmann	Signature of Inventor:
	Marcel Hortsmann
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Maurice Bastiaan Biller
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Maurice Bastiaan Büller	54a Shacklewell Lane, E8 2EY, London
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	х
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	X
Place of Signature:	London
Date:	Nov 10, 2022

Inventor 10: Mathieu Ayel	Signature of Inventor:
	Mathieu Ayel
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	XV
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Xavier Thoma	11 Ranelagh Avenue London SW13 0BP
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London
Date:	09 / 06 / 2021

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0335 38767da6d

Inventor 11: Rusen Aktas	Signature of Inventor:
	_
	Rusen Oktas
	B02EA51E7B4B068C672D9647FD82F55C S90Urecinns.
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Berfin Aktas
	F7F605EDF84F85201C9C4F2C3014C89B securedada.
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
witness name:	
Berfin Aktas	Dresdener Str. 27, 10999, Berlin, Germany
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own	
eyes the Assignee signing this document	Ba
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the	
spouse, partner or a family member of the	
Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the	
provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the	Ва
Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	
Place of Signature:	
-	London, UK
Date:	02/16/2022
	UZ/10/2UZZ

[REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0336 38767da6d

Inventor 12: Shaun Trill	Signature of Inventor:
	Shaun Trill
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Kush Dhiren Madlani
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Kush Dhiren Madlani	23 Maha Building Merchant Street Bow E3 4PZ
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own eyes the Assignee signing this document	✓
Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the spouse, partner or a family member of the Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	✓
Place of Signature:	London, England
Date:	27 / 05 / 2021

[[] REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0337 ^{38767da6d}

Inventor 13: Yih Kai Teh	Signature of Inventor:
	GihKai Teh
In the presence of:	Signature of Witness:
	Shaun Trill
Witness Name:	Witness Address:
Shaun Trill	E74 Du Cane Court
	Balham High Road
	London
	SW17 7JL
	SVI 7 762
\A/:\	
Witness: I confirm that I witnessed with my own	✓
eyes the Assignee signing this document Witness: I confirm that I am not any of: the	
spouse, partner or a family member of the	
Assignee; I do not have a personal interest in the	✓
provisions of this Deed; I am not a party to the	•
Deed; and I am aged eighteen or over	
Place of Signature:	
	London
Date:	21/10/2021

No authentication necessary

[REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0338 38767da6d